
Southern Adirondack Agility

Sunday, March 01, 2015

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Zoe, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elisabeth AyresAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXA

8002 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXA

8003 Dexter, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elisabeth AyresAXA

8004 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXA

8024 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXA

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8007 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8008 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXB

8009 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXB

8010 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

8011 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXA

12003 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12004 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

12006 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12007 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXB

12008 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12009 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12011 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12013 Gracie, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

12029 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12017 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAXPB

12020 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXA

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16004 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXA

16018 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPA

16019 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPA

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16006 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16007 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXB

16012 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16013 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16014 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16016 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16017 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16045 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16020 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16021 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16022 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

16023 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16024 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16025 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXA

20002 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXA

20003 Reno, Brittany, Mary Walker   AXA

20044 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXA

20050 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAXPA

20005 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20007 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20008 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20009 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20010 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20011 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20012 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20013 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20014 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20016 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20017 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

20018 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20019 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20020 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20021 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20022 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB
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20024 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20045 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20046 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20047 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20048 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20049 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20025 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20026 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAXPB

20027 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AXPB

20028 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXPB

20029 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24002 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXA

24003 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXA

24017 Autumn Rose, Doberman Pinscher, Deborah SienAXA

24018 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXA

24004 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24005 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24007 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24008 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24009 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24010 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24011 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24012 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24013 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOAP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanOA

8015 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisOA

8017 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzOA

8018 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberOA

8019 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiOAP

8020 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Vixen, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverOA

12030 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOA

12024 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16028 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeOA

16038 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggOAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandOA

20032 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenOA

20033 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

OA

20034 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellOAP

20035 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoNAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Rocky, Norwich Terrier, Sarah KeimNAA

8023 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyNAB

8025 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeNAB

12031 Rosie, All American, Eileen KeeganNAB

12032 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

12026 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerNAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAB

16030 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAP

16031 Gracie, Old English Sheepdog, Jean ThorkildsenNAP

16032 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAP

16033 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaNAP

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Southern Adirondack Agility

Sunday, March 01, 2015

16034 Journey, Rottweiler, Maureen TeliskyNAP

16035 Brienz, All American, Jared SlingerlandNAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerNAB

20037 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonNAB

20038 Cider, Flat Coated Retriever, Bob SpeltaNAB

20039 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyNAB

20041 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbNAP

20042 Girlie, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimNAP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAA

24016 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

24019 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Zoe, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elisabeth AyresAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJA

8004 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXJA

8018 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberAXJA

8024 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJA

8002 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8007 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8008 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8009 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXJB

8010 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

8011 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12003 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12004 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12006 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12007 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12008 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12009 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12011 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12013 Gracie, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

12029 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXJB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12017 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAJPB

12020 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12028 Corky, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJA

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16006 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16007 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXJB

16012 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16013 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16014 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16016 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16017 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16045 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16018 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16019 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16020 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16021 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16022 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

16023 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16024 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16025 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJA

20002 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXJA

20003 Reno, Brittany, Mary Walker   AXJA

20014 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20044 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJA

20027 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AJPA

20005 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20007 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB
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20008 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20009 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20010 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20011 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20012 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20013 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20016 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20017 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

20018 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20019 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20020 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20021 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20022 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20045 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20046 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20047 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20048 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20049 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20025 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20026 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAJPB

20028 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAJPB

20029 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20050 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAJPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJA

24004 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24005 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24007 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24008 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24009 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24010 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24011 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24012 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24013 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24017 Autumn Rose, Doberman Pinscher, Deborah SienAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoOJP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Dexter, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elisabeth AyresOAJ

8014 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanOAJ

8015 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisOAJ

8017 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzOAJ

8025 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioOAJ

8019 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiOJP

8020 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Vixen, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverOAJ

12025 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeOAJ

12026 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleOAJ

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16026 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16028 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeOAJ

16038 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggOJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandOAJ

20038 Cider, Flat Coated Retriever, Bob SpeltaOAJ

20039 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOAJ

20034 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellOJP

20035 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyOJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOAJ

24002 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayOAJ

24014 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOAJ

24018 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Rocky, Norwich Terrier, Sarah KeimNAJA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12031 Rosie, All American, Eileen KeeganNAJB

12024 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAJB

16031 Gracie, Old English Sheepdog, Jean ThorkildsenNAJP

16033 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaNAJP

16034 Journey, Rottweiler, Maureen TeliskyNAJP

16035 Brienz, All American, Jared SlingerlandNAJP

16039 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyNAJP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenNAJB

20033 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NAJB

20036 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerNAJB

20037 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonNAJB

20040 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAJB

20041 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbNAJP

20042 Girlie, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimNAJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAJA

24016 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

24019 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAJB
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